



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur, Advocate (through
vc) for R-1 with R-1 in person
(9811288938)

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nisha Dhawan, Ms. Shivani
Taneja (9013024674) and Mr. Parmeet
Singh, Advocate for Mr. Kartik Jindal,
Advocate for R-4/DDA

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

**CM APPL.64603/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LR's of
appellant No.1 for their substitution) & CM APPL.64604/2023
(delay of 827 days)**

1. Respondent No.1 has been served and is present in person.
2. As per office report, respondent No.2 remains unserved for the reason that the said respondent is stated to have sold the premises.
3. Respondent No.3 is reported to have unfortunately expired.
4. On appellant's furnishing fresh/correct/current address of respondent No.2 within two weeks, issue notice to the said respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 22.05.2024.

Page 1 of 2



5. In the meantime, appellant to take requisite steps for substitution of LRs of respondent No.2, as per law.
6. Appellant is directed to supply a copy of complete case file to opposite parties within a week.

REGISTRAR

7. Later on Mr. J.P. Singh, Advocate (8010004000) appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

vk

Page 2 of 2