



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh and Mr. Shivendu, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishabh Kapur and Mr. Tanmay

Gupta, Advocates for R-1

Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel

with Ms. Nisha Dhawan, Advocate and

Mr. Kartik Jindal, Advocate for DDA

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

CM APPL.64603/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LRs of appellant No.1 for their substitution) & CM APPL.64604/2023 (delay of 827 days)

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondent Nos.1 and 4 to file reply within four weeks failing which Registry is directed to take the reply on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Notice could not be issued to respondent No.2 for want of PF.
3. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to respondent No.2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 06.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2024

vk