



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 57/2017
KRISHAN LALAppellant

Through: Mohd. Rahman, Advocate

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Nimish Chib and Mr. Ajay Mishra

Advocates for R-1

Mr. T. Bhardwaj, Advocate for Mr. Kartik
Jindal, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

**CM APPL.64603/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LRs of
appellant No.1 for their substitution) & CM APPL.64604/2023
(delay of 827 days)**

1. Reply on behalf of respondent No.1 is on record.
3. One more opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.2 and 4 to file reply within four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- (as imposed vide order dated 20.08.2024) to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. No application has been filed for bringing on record the LRs of respondent No.3-Sh. Gurcharan Lal, who is stated to have died.
4. Re-notify on 07.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/vk