



\$~2 and 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 55/2017

KRISHAN LAL MANCHANDA (DECEASED) THR.
LRS.Appellants

Through: Mr. JP Singh and Mr. Shivendu
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

GULSHAN RAI MANCHANDARespondent

Through: Mr Nimish Chin and Mr. Dive
Chugh, Advocates.

3

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL MANCHANDA (DECEASED) THR.
LRS.Appellants

Through: Mr. JP Singh and Mr. Shivendu
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr Nimish Chin and Mr. Dive
Chugh, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Hemant Phalpher and Ms. Anisha Goyal,
Advocates for R-2 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for LR's of the Appellant submits that Amrit Lal Manchanda/Appellant No. 2 has also expired and he will be filing an appropriate application for bringing his LR's on record.

2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 02.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/shivam