



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Ms. Supriya Udey and Ms. Palak
Gupta, Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

03.03.2025

%

C.M. APPL. 12518/2025

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

O.A. 2/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr. Kartik Jindal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No. 4.
5. Notice be issued to the remaining non-appellants, through all permissible modes, returnable on 04.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 03, 2025/shivam