



\$~7

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J.P. Singh (through vc) &  
Mr. Shivendu Chauhan, Advocates

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: M Kartik Jindal (through vc) &  
Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocates for  
R-4/DDA (8700565217)

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**02.04.2025**

**CM APPL. 19248/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution of LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.19249/2025 (delay of 832 days)**

1. Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advocate appears for respondent No.4/DDA and accepts notice. He submits that he has no objection if the present applications are allowed.
2. On appellant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to remaining respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 01.08.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

3. At this stage, Mr. Nimish Chib, Advocate (9810430628) appears and accepts notice for respondent No.1.
4. Let reply be filed by respondent No.1 within five weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 2, 2025/vk**