



§~13 and 14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 55/2017

KRISHAN LAL MANCHANDA .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Mr. Shivendu  
Chauhan and Ms. Sonia, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN RAI MANCHANDA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv. for R-1

14

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. J.P. Singh, Mr. Shivendu  
Chauhan and Ms. Sonia, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv. for R-1  
Mr. Kartik Jindal and Ms.  
Supriya Udey, Advs. for R-4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **04.04.2025**

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**O.A.(APPLT) 1/2025 (By Respondents against the order dated 07.02.2025) in RFA 55/2017**

**O.A.(APPLT) 2/2025 (By Respondents against the order dated 07.02.2025) in RFA 57/2017**

2. The appearance is put on behalf of the legal heirs of deceased appellant who have been transposed as appellant by the order passed by the Joint Registrar (Judicial) dated 07.02.2025.

3. Learned counsel for the appellants requests for some time to file reply to the present applications.



4. Let the reply be filed within four weeks from today.
5. Re-notify the matter before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of service on the parties and for completion of pleadings on 01.08.2025.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**APRIL 04, 2025/sp/sa**