



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. J.P Singh, Mr. Shivendu Chauhan and Mr. Navjot Singh Sodhi, Advs. for appellant 1-A and LRs no. 1 to 4 of deceased appellant no. 2.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya and Mr. Shreem Agarwal, Advs. for LR of appellant.

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Divye Chugh and Mr. Nimish Chib, Advs.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.11.2025**

CM APPL. 19248/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution of LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.19249/2025 (delay of 832 days)

1. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date
2. Memo of parties filed along with the Appeal shows that respondent no.2 was dropped from array of parties vide Order dated 02.03.2016.
3. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.3- Shri Gurcharan Lal, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 26.02.2026.

O.A.(APPLT) 2/2025

4. Reply be filed within 5 weeks.



5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within 5 weeks thereafter.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 12, 2025
dy