



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 57/2017,
KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Navjot Singh Sodhi, Adv.
(thr. vc)

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Adv. (thr. vc)
for R-1 (thr. vc)
Mr. Kartik Jindal & Ms. Supriya
Advs. for R-4 (thr. vc)

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

CM APPL. 19248/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution of LRs of appellant No.2) & CM APPL.19249/2025 (delay of 832 days)

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has not received copies of replies filed by the respondent No.1.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to supply copies of replies to learned counsel for the appellants within two weeks, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within another period of four weeks thereafter.
3. Notice could not be issued to respondent No.3 for want of PF.
4. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent No.3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 19.08.2026.



O.A.(APPLT) 2/2025

5. Let reply be filed by the appellant within four weeks.
6. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 19.08.2026.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 26, 2026

vk