



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 31512/2026

IN

+ RFA 57/2017

KRISHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

GULSHAN RAI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

CM APPL. 31512/2026 (under Section 379 of the BNSS, 2023)

1. This application has been filed by appellant seeking to initiate and conduct an inquiry under Section 340 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/ Section 379 of the Bhartiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 into the matters set out in the present application.
2. This application shall be considered at the time of final adjudication of the appeal.
3. List along with the appeal on 29th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 11, 2026

ds